The New York City Council

City Hall
New York, NY 10007

Legislation Details

File #: T2010-0002  Version: * Name: Commissioner of Deeds
Type: Commissioner of Deeds Status: Adopted

In control: City Council
On agenda: 1/1/2010

Enactment date:

Enactment #:

Title: Commissioner of Deeds

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Hearing Transcript - Charter Meeting 1/6/10, 2. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 1/21/10, 3.

Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2/3/10, 4. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2/11/10, 5. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 3/3/10, 6. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 3/25/10, 7. Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meeting 4/14/10, 8. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 4/29/10, 9. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 5/12/10, 10.

Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5/25/10, 11. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 6/9/10, 12. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6/29/10, 13. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 7/29/10, 14.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-16-10, 16.

Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 8/25/10, 15. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-29-10, 17. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-13-10, 18. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-27-10, 19. Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-17-10, 20. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-30-10, 21. Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-8-10, 22. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-20-10, 23. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 1/5//11, 24. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 1-18-11, 25. Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-2-11, 26. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-16-11, 27. Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-2-11, 28. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-23-11, 29. Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meeting 4-6-11, 30. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 4-28-11, 31. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-11-11, 32.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-14-11, 34.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-29-11, 36.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 8-17-11, 38.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-21-11, 40.

Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-26-11, 33. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-28-11, 35. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 7-28-11, 37. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-8-11, 39. Hearing

Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-5-11, 41. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-17-11, 42. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-3-11, 43. Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-29-11, 44. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-19-11, 45. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-8-11, 46.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 1-18-12, 48.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-29-12, 50.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-28-12, 52.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 4/30/12, 54.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-31-12, 56.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-28-12, 58.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 8-22-12, 60.

Hearing Transcript - Charter Meeting 1-4-12, 47. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-1-12, 49. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-14-12, 51. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 4-18-12, 53. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-15-12, 55. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-13-12, 57. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 7-25-12, 59. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-12--12, 61. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-24--12, 62. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-11-12, 63. Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-13-12, 64. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-27-12, 65. Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-10-12, 66. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-18-12, 67. Hearing

Transcript - Charter Meeting 1-9-13, 68.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 1-23-13, 70.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-13-13, 72.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 4-25-13, 74.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-20-13, 76.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-12-13, 78.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-26-13, 80.
Transcript - Stated Meeting 7-24-13, 82.

Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-6-13, 69. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-27-13, 71. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 4-9-13, 73. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-8-13, 75. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-22-13, 77. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-17-13, 79. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-24-13, 81. Hearing
Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 8-22-13, 83. Hearing

The New York City Council

Page 1 of 4

Printed on 5/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: T2010-0002, Version: *

Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-12-13, 84. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-24-13, 85. Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-9-13, 86. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-30-13, 87. Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-14-13, 88. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-26-13, 89. Hearing
Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-10-13, 90. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-19-13

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/21/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
2/3/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
2/11/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
3/3/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
3/25/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
4/14/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
4/29/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
5/12/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
5/25/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
6/9/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
6/29/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
7/29/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
8/25/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
9/16/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
9/29/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
10/13/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
10/27/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
11/17/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
11/30/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
12/8/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
12/20/2010 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
1/5/2011 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
1/18/2011 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
2/2/2011 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
2/16/2011 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
3/2/2011 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
3/23/2011 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
4/6/2011 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
4/28/2011 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
5/11/2011 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
5/26/2011 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
6/14/2011 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
6/29/2011 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass
7/28/2011 * City Council Approved, by Council Pass

The New York City Council

Page 2 of 4

Printed on 5/8/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: T2010-0002, Version: *

8/17/2011 *
9/8/2011 *
9/21/2011 *
10/5/2011 *
10/17/2011 *
11/3/2011 *
11/29/2011 *
12/8/2011 *
12/19/2011 *
1/4/2012 *
1/18/2012 *
2/1/2012 *
2/29/2012 *
3/14/2012 *
3/28/2012 *
4/18/2012 *
4/30/2012 *
5/15/2012 *
5/31/2012 *
6/13/2012 *
6/28/2012 *
7/25/2012 *
8/22/2012 *
9/12/2012 *
9/24/2012 *
10/11/2012 *
11/13/2012 *
11/27/2012 *
12/10/2012 *
12/18/2012 *
1/9/2013 *
1/23/2013 *
2/6/2013 *

2/27/2013 *
3/13/2013 *
3/20/2013 *
4/9/2013 *

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council

Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

The New York City Council

Page 3 of 4

Printed on 5/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: T2010-0002, Version: *

4/25/2013 *
5/8/2013 *
5/22/2013 *
6/12/2013 *
6/17/2013 *
6/24/2013 *
6/26/2013 *
7/24/2013 *
8/22/2013 *
9/12/2013 *
9/24/2013 *
10/9/2013 *
10/30/2013 *
11/14/2013 *
11/26/2013 *
12/10/2013 *
12/19/2013 *

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council

Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council
Approved, by Council

Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

Pass

The New York City Council

Page 4 of 4

Printed on 5/8/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

