

## Legislation Details

File #: T2010-0002 Version: \* Name: Commissioner of Deeds

Type: Commissioner of Deeds Status: Adopted

In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/1/2010

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Commissioner of Deeds

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Hearing Transcript - Charter Meeting 1/6/10, 2. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 1/21/10, 3.

Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2/3/10, 4. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2/11/10, 5. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 3/3/10, 6. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 3/25/10, 7. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 4/14/10, 8. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 4/29/10, 9. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 5/12/10, 10. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5/25/10, 11. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 6/9/10, 12. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6/29/10, 13. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 7/29/10, 14. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 8/25/10, 15. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-16-10, 16. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-29-10, 17. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-13-10, 18. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-27-10, 19. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-13-10, 16. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-30-10, 21. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-30-10, 21. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-8-10, 22. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-20-10, 23. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 1/2-6-10, 22. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 1/2-20-10, 23. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 1-18-11, 25. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-2-11, 26. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-16-11, 27. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-2-11, 28. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-23-11, 29. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 4-6-11, 30. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 4-28-11, 31. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-11-11, 32. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-26-11, 33. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-14-11, 34. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-28-11, 35. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-29-11, 36. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 7-28-11, 37. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 8-17-11, 38. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-8-11, 39. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-21-11, 40. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-5-11, 41. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-17-11, 42. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-3-11, 43. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-29-11, 44. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-19-11, 45. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-8-11, 46. Hearing Transcript - Charter Meeting 1-4-12, 47. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 1-18-12, 48. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-1-12, 49. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-29-12, 50. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-14-12, 51. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-28-12, 52. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 4-18-12, 53. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 4/30/12, 54. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-15-12, 55. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-31-12, 56. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-13-12, 57. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-28-12, 58. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 7-25-12, 59. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 0-20-12, 30. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 7-20-12, 39. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 8-22-12, 60. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-12--12, 61. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-24--12, 62. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-11-12, 63. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-13-12, 64. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-27-12, 65. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-10-12, 66. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-18-12, 67. Hearing

Transcript - Charter Meeting 1-9-13, 68. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-6-13, 69. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 1-23-13, 70. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 2-27-13, 71. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-13-13, 72. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 4-9-13, 73. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-13-13, 72. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 4-3-13, 73. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-8-13, 75. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 3-20-13, 74. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-0-13, 75. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-22-13, 77. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-22-13, 77. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-22-13, 77. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 5-0-13, 75. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting Transcript - Stated Meeting Transcript - State

Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-12-13, 78. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-17-13, 79. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-26-13, 80. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 6-24-13, 81. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 7-24-13, 82. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 8-22-13, 83. Hearing

Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-12-13, 84. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 9-24-13, 85. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-9-13, 86. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 10-30-13, 87. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-14-13, 88. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 11-26-13, 89. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting 12-10-13

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/21/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
2/3/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
2/11/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
3/3/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
3/25/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
4/14/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
4/29/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
5/12/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
5/25/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
6/9/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
6/29/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
7/29/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
8/25/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
9/16/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
9/29/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
10/13/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
10/27/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
11/17/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
11/30/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
12/8/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
12/20/2010	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
1/5/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
1/18/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
2/2/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
2/16/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
3/2/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
3/23/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
4/6/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
4/28/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
5/11/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
5/26/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
6/14/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
6/29/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass
7/28/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass

File #: T2010-0002, Version: *					
8/17/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
9/8/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
9/21/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
10/5/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
10/17/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
11/3/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
11/29/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
12/8/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
12/19/2011	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
1/4/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
1/18/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
2/1/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
2/29/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
3/14/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
3/28/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
4/18/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
4/30/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
5/15/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
5/31/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
6/13/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
6/28/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
7/25/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
8/22/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
9/12/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
9/24/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
10/11/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
11/13/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
11/27/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
12/10/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
12/18/2012	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
1/9/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
1/23/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
2/6/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
2/27/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
3/13/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
3/20/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	
4/9/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass	

File #: T2010-0002, Version: *						
4/25/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
5/8/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
5/22/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
6/12/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
6/17/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
6/24/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
6/26/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
7/24/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
8/22/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
9/12/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
9/24/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
10/9/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
10/30/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
11/14/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
11/26/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
12/10/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		
12/19/2013	*	City Council	Approved, by Council	Pass		